d{:: J\}t%

'*«-;Ef

Regublic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Ebucation

Caraga Region

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

LEEE T

= hoaR?

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 25, 2023
Division MEMORANDUM
Neo. 406, =. 2023

To: CID & SGOD Chiefs
Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators/Program Owners
Pukblic Schools District Supervisors & District-in-Charge
School Heads /Principals /Head Teachers/Teachers-in-Charge
This Division

DIVISION MONITORING AND EVALUATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION
OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP

1. In support of the MATATAG Basic Education Agenda and as a sub-program
under the National Learning Recovery Program (NLRP) aimed at addressing
learning loss, the Department of Education (DepEd) is set to Moeniter and
Evaluate the Implementation of National Learning Camp (NLC) during the 2022-
2023 End-of-School Year (EOSY) break.

2. Anent to this, the division will conduct a Monitoring and Evaluation on the
Implementation of the National Learning Camp on July 27, 2023 | from
8:00 AM to 5:00 PM venue (to be announced later).

3. The participants to this event are the Secondary School Heads (see enclosure 1)

4. For further inquiries and clarification, you may contact Ms. Erlyn G.
Mangadlac, EPS II - HRD, through email at surigacdelsur hrd@deped.gov.ph.

5. For strict compliance. Immediate and widest dissemination of this
Memorandum to all concerned is highly desired.

ey A
i, £ ryy
NELIA S. LOMO ,CESOV
Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: as stated
References:

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index
under the following subjects:

NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP MONITORING EVALUATION

EGM,DA- DIVISION MONITORING AND EVALUATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP 406 / July 25, 2023



Bepartment of Education
Caraga Region
SCHOOLS DI\FISID: OF ?URIGM] DEL SUR

Enclosure 1

List of Participants

Number
School Name District 54.-:1:-1
Head
1 | Baroko National High School Barobo [ 1
2 | Cabacungan National High School Barobo [ 1
3 | Gamut National High School [Barobo) Barobo [ 1
4 | Javier National High School Barobo [ 1
5 | Rizal National High School Barobo II 1
6 | Tambkis National High Schoal Barobo II 1
7 | Wakat National High Schooel Barobo II 1
8 | Dinuyan Integrated School Barobo II 1
9 | Eufemio B. Ariate Integrated Scheool Bayabas 1
10 | Solomon P. Lozada National High School Bayabas 1
11 | Jose Sanvictores Sr. National School Annex Cagwalt 1
12 | Unidad National High School Cagwait 1
13 | Canieo P. Iriberri National High School Cantfilan 1
14 | Cantilan National High School Cantilan 1
15 | Isla General Integrated School Cantilan 1
16 | Falasao Integrated School Cantilan 1
17 | Parang National High School Cantilan 1
18 | Carmen National Agricultural High School Carmen 1
19 | Ecsperanza Integrated School Carmen 1
20 | Gacub Atad 5. lligan Tribal NHS Carmen 1
21 | Adlay National High School Carrascal 1
22 | Carrascal National High School Carrazcal 1
23 | Panikian National High Schoaol Carrascal 1
24 | Pantukan Integrated School Carrascal 1
25 | Burgos National High School Cortes 1
26 | Felisberto Verano National High School Cortes 1
27 | Matho Integrated School Cortes 1
28 | Tigac National High School Cortes 1
79 Baculin Integrated School Enm;.!il'uan 1
30 Cambatong National High Scheool E:f}tluu 1
31 Hinatuan National Comprehensive High Scheool Enm;.!il'uan 1




i 0 o,
& ek %
b %

2 g
. /-

“'u-. r "J
ARepublic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

Caraga Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

32

33

35
36
37
38
39

a1
42
43

a5
45
a7

49

51
52
53

55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63

65
66
67
68

Portlamon Pastor Uy National High School E::.-ta:uan 1
Balbuena Integrated School I;Du;&;;uan 1
Loyola National High School gﬂ":t‘;““ 1
Tidman National Hizh School Hrrmtaon 1
South
Bigaan National High School Himatuan West 1
Bingecongan Integrated School Hinatuan West 1
Dugmanon National High Scheol Hinatuan West 1
Foxas National High School Annex Himatuan West 1
Tagaszaka National High School Himatuan West 1
Agzam Integrated School Lanuza 1
Bunga Integrated School Lanuza 1
Florita Herrera-Irizari National High School Lanuza 1
Nurcia Integrated School Lanuza 1
Pakwan Integrated School Lanuza 1
Anibongan National High School Lianga [ 1
Lianga National Comprehenszive National High School Lianga [ 1
R. Moreno Integrated School Lianga [ 1
Dawvisol National High School Lianga II 1
3it. Chrstine National High School Lianga II 1
San Isidro Integrated School Lianga II 1
Lingiz National High School Lingig [ 1
Anibongan Integrated School Lingig I 1
Barcelona National High School Lingig I 1
Mahogany Integrated School Lingig I 1
Napanpanan Integrated Scheool Lingig I 1
Pamian Integrated School Lingig I 1
Pinanapatan Integrated School Lingig I 1
Eajah Cabungzuan Integrated School Lingig I 1
Bunrise Integrated School Lingig I 1
M K Yusingeo National High School Lingig OI 1
Madrd National High School Madrid 1
Antipolo National High School Marnhatag 1
Cresencio 5. Lago National High School Manhatag 1
Mararag National High School Marnhatag 1
Marihatag National Agricultural High School Marihatag 1
San Pedro Integrated School Marihatag 1
Gata Integrated School San Agustin 1




i
Lo
2

LW
"“.-u-‘z‘
El
=

5
S e

Zequblic of e Bpilippines
Bepartment of Ebucation

Caraga Region

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAD DEL SUR

69
70
71
T2
73
74
75
76
7
78
78

81
82
83

85
86
87
BB

288

92
93

95
96
97
98
o5
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

Maunlls Avila Integrated School San Agustin 1
Salvacion National High School San Agustin 1
Sto. Nifie National High School San Agustin 1
San Miguel Natiornal High Schocl San Miguel I 1
San Mipuel National Comprehensive San Migusl I 1
Siagao Integrated School San Migusl II 1
Sagbayan National High School San Miguel II 1
Kahayagan National High School Tagbina [ 1
Osmenia Integrated School Tagbina I 1
Quary [ Integrated School Tagbina [ 1
Quezon Integrated School Taghbina [ 1
Taghina National High School Tagbina [ 1
Carpenito Integrated School Tagbina [ 1
Maglambing Integrated School Tagbina I 1
Malimi Integrated School Tagbina [ 1
Manambia Integrated School Tagbina I 1
Maglatab National High School Tagbina II 1
DL Csano Maput National High School Taghbina II 1
Jobar Integrated Schoal Tagbina II 1
Clarence Ty Pimentsl National High School Tago I 1
Purisima Natonal High School Tago I 1
Himat-e Integrated School Tago I 1
Victoria Integrated School Tago I 1
Badong National High School Tago II 1
Bangzud Integrated School Tago II 1
Gamut National High School [Tago) Tago II 1
Alba Integrated School Tago II 1
UCILLE P. GALVEZ SEP3 SGOC
MARIETO CLEBEN V. LOZADA S0CMOC SGOC
ERLYN G. MANGADLAO HED S5GOC
ALEX 5. MISTULA SOCMOC 5GOC
RUFINO T. REYES EFS-83GOD 5GOC
ELVIRA 5. URBIZTONDO CHIEF SGOD S5GOC
FLUELLEM L. COS CES ciD
IRENE G. AJOC EPSVR ciD
ANALIZA G. DOLORICON EPSVR ciD
MEGENILA C. GUILLEN EPSVR ciD
ENCARMNACION M. PADUA EPSVR ClD
ANTONIO V. SALAZAR EPSVR ciD
ALEXANDER D. DAPAR, JR. EPSVR CID-ALS




i s
i %
: E 4

" b

119
120

-\-"-‘.41. r"
Fepublic of rhe Philippines
Bepartment of Education
Caraga Region
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAD DEL SUR

CARLOS TIAN CHOW C. CORREDS EPSVR CID-LR
CLAIRE ANN P. GONZAGA LIBRARIAN-1I CID-LR
HYPZIBAH L. ANDOY Pl MNURSE
LINNY CHRISTI G. MANANQUIL - ADAS-II PDO I SGOC
JOEVANIE M. DEMAFILES SMME SGOC
FLUELLEN L COS CES CiD
MALURICE GAY A. TAJOMERA Pl SPEAKER
VICENTE BALEUENA PI SPEAKER
LIEU GEE KEESHIA C. GUILLEM PDOII ciD
CAMELA G. LERIO EPSVR ciD
JHONY ORZALES AN PMT
JOHN ROSBERT G. GRUMO Jow PMT




	NEW MEMO
	1 (1)
	1 (2)
	1 (3)
	1 (4)

