

Caraga Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

July 25, 2023

Division MEMORANDUM No. 406, s. 2023

To: CID & SGOD Chiefs

Education Program Supervisors & Division Coordinators/Program Owners Public Schools District Supervisors & District-in-Charge School Heads/Principals/Head Teachers/Teachers-in-Charge This Division

DIVISION MONITORING AND EVALUATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP

- 1. In support of the MATATAG Basic Education Agenda and as a sub-program under the National Learning Recovery Program (NLRP) aimed at addressing learning loss, the Department of Education (DepEd) is set to Monitor and Evaluate the Implementation of National Learning Camp (NLC) during the 2022-2023 End-of-School Year (EOSY) break.
- Anent to this, the division will conduct a Monitoring and Evaluation on the Implementation of the National Learning Camp on July 27, 2023 | from 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM venue (to be announced later).
- 3. The participants to this event are the Secondary School Heads (see enclosure 1)
- For further inquiries and clarification, you may contact Ms. Erlyn G. Mangadlao, EPS II – HRD, through email at surigaodelsur.hrd@deped.gov.ph.
- For strict compliance. Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum to all concerned is highly desired.

NELIA S. LOMOCSO, PhD, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: as stated References:

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

NATIONAL LEARNING CAMP

MONITORING

EVALUATION



Caraga Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

Enclosure 1

List of Participants

	School Name	District	Number of School Head
1	Barobo National High School	Barobo I	1
2	Cabacungan National High School	Barobo I	1
3	Gamut National High School (Barobo)	Barobo I	1
4	Javier National High School	Barobo I	1
5	Rizal National High School	Barobo II	1
6	Tambis National High School	Barobo II	1
7	Wakat National High School	Barobo II	1
8	Dinuyan Integrated School	Barobo II	1
9	Eufemio B. Ariate Integrated School	Bayabas	1
0	Solomon P. Lozada National High School	Bayabas	1
1	Jose Sanvictores Sr. National School Annex	Cagwait	1
2	Unidad National High School	Cagwait	1
3	Canico P. Iriberri National High School	Cantilan	1
4	Cantilan National High School	Cantilan	1
5	Isla General Integrated School	Cantilan	1
6	Palasao Integrated School	Cantilan	1
7	Parang National High School	Cantilan	1
8	Carmen National Agricultural High School	Carmen	1
9	Esperanza Integrated School	Carmen	1
0	Gacub Atad S. Iligan Tribal NHS	Carmen	1
1	Adlay National High School	Carrascal	1
2	Carrascal National High School	Carrascal	1
3	Panikian National High School	Carrascal	1
4	Pantukan Integrated School	Carrascal	1
5	Burgos National High School	Cortes	1
6	Felisberto Verano National High School	Cortes	1
7	Matho Integrated School	Cortes	1
8	Tigao National High School	Cortes	1
9	Baculin Integrated School	Hinatuan North	1
0	Cambatong National High School	Hinatuan North	1
1	Hinatuan National Comprehensive High School	Hinatuan North	1



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Caraga Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

32	Portlamon Pastor Uy National High School	Hinatuan North	1
33	Balbuena Integrated School	Hinatuan South	1
34	Loyola National High School	Hinatuan South	1
35	Tidman National High School	Hinatuan South	1
36	Bigaan National High School	Hinatuan West	1
37	Bingcongan Integrated School	Hinatuan West	1
38	Dugmanon National High School	Hinatuan West	1
39	Roxas National High School Annex	Hinatuan West	1
40	Tagasaka National High School	Hinatuan West	1
41	Agsam Integrated School	Lanuza	1
42	Bunga Integrated School	Lanuza	1
43	Florita Herrera-Irizari National High School	Lanuza	1
44	Nurcia Integrated School	Lanuza	1
45	Pakwan Integrated School	Lanuza	1
46	Anibongan National High School	Lianga I	1
47	Lianga National Comprehensive National High School	Lianga I	1
48	R. Moreno Integrated School	Lianga I	1
49	Davisol National High School	Lianga II	1
50	St. Christine National High School	Lianga II	1
51	San Isidro Integrated School	Lianga II	1
52	Lingig National High School	Lingig I	1
53	Anibongan Integrated School	Lingig II	1
54	Barcelona National High School	Lingig II	1
55	Mahogany Integrated School	Lingig II	1
56	Napanpanan Integrated School	Lingig II	1
57	Pamian Integrated School	Lingig II	1
58	Pinanapatan Integrated School	Lingig II	1
59	Rajah Cabungsuan Integrated School	Lingig II	1
60	Sunrise Integrated School	Lingig II	1
61	M.K.Yusingco National High School	Lingig III	1
62	Madrid National High School	Madrid	1
63	Antipolo National High School	Marihatag	1
64	Cresencio S. Lago National High School	Marihatag	1
65	Mararag National High School	Marihatag	1
66	Marihatag National Agricultural High School	Marihatag	1
67	San Pedro Integrated School	Marihatag	1
68	Gata Integrated School	San Agustin	1



Department of Education Caraga Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

69	Maurillo Avila Integrated School	San Agustin	1
70	Salvacion National High School	San Agustin	1
71	Sto. Niño National High School	San Agustin	1
72	San Miguel National High School	San Miguel I	1
73	San Miguel National Comprehensive	San Miguel II	1
74	Siagao Integrated School	San Miguel II	1
75	Sagbayan National High School	San Miguel III	1
76	Kahayagan National High School	Tagbina I	1
77	Osmeña Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
78	Quary I Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
79	Quezon Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
80	Tagbina National High School	Tagbina I	1
81	Carpenito Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
82	Maglambing Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
83	Malixi Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
84	Manambia Integrated School	Tagbina I	1
85	Maglatab National High School	Tagbina II	1
86	DL Osano Maputi National High School	Tagbina II	1
87	Jobar Integrated School	Tagbina II	1
88	Clarence Ty Pimentel National High School	Tago I	1
89	Purisima National High School	Tago I	1
90	Himat-e Integrated School	Tago I	1
91	Victoria Integrated School	Tago I	1
92	Badong National High School	Tago II	1
93	Bangsud Integrated School	Tago II	1
94	Gamut National High School (Tago)	Tago II	1
95	Alba Integrated School	Tago II	1
96	UCILLE P. GALVEZ	SEPS	SGOC
97	MARIETO CLEBEN V. LOZADA	SOCMOC	SGOC
98	ERLYN G. MANGADLAO	HRD	SGOC
99	ALEX S. MISTULA	SOCMOC	SGOC
100	RUFINO T. REYES	EPS-SGOD	SGOC
101	ELVIRA S. URBIZTONDO	CHIEF SGOD	SGOC
102	FLUELLEN L. COS	CES	CID
103	IRENE G. AJOC	EPSVR	CID
104	ANALIZA G. DOLORICON	EPSVR	CID
105	MEGENILA C. GUILLEN	EPSVR	CID
106	ENCARNACION M. PADUA	EPSVR	CID
107	ANTONIO V. SALAZAR	EPSVR	CID
108	ALEXANDER D. DAPAR, JR.	EPSVR	CID-ALS



Republic of the Philippines Department of Education

Caraga Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SURIGAO DEL SUR

.09	CARLOS TIAN CHOW C. CORREOS	EPSVR	CID-LR
10	CLAIRE ANN P. GONZAGA	LIBRARIAN-II	CID-LR
11	HYPZIBAH L. ANDOY	PI	NURSE
12	LINNY CHRISTI G. MANANQUIL - ADAS-II	PDO I	SGOC
13	JOEVANIE M. DEMAFILES	SMME	SGOC
14	FLUELLEN L. COS	CES	CID
15	MAURICE GAY A. TAJONERA	PI	SPEAKER
16	VICENTE BALBUENA	PI	SPEAKER
17	LIEU GEE KEESHIA C. GUILLEN	PDO II	CID
18	CAMELA G. LERIO	EPSVR	CID
19	JHONY ORZALES	AA VI	PMT
20	JOHN ROSBERT G. GRUMO	JOW	PMT